
4

before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

Information about Source Water

and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants will be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact [insert water system contact][insert phone number] TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water, and results indicate that some of our sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system is based on this susceptibility

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL) 90th Percentile # Sites Over AL	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2024	1.3	1.3	0.018	0	ppm	Z	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing
Lead	2024	0	15	2	1	ppb	Z	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.
SEE BELOW							S. L.	

components were found in the city distribution system. Details of every water service are currently being transferred to a master spread sheet for submittal city and customer lines in an effort to identify and remove lead water lines and components. The field audit has been completed - no lead water lines or to TCEQ. These results are available for viewing at city hall, and if possible will be included in the city online webpage. NOTE: The TCEQ Lead Copper Rule Improvements (LCRI) require a physical audit of the water distribution delivery system identifying composition of

2024 Water Quality Test Results

By-product of drinking water disinfection.	Z	ррь	60	No goal for the total	3.2 - 10.4	9	2024	Haloacetic Acids (HAAS)
Likely Source of Contamination	Violation	Units	MCL	MCLG	Range of Individual Samples	Highest Level Detected	Collection Date	Disinfection By-Products

^{*}The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year

nes (TTHM) 2024 35 20.1-48.4 No goal for the total No goal for the total No goal for the total	35 20.1 - 48.4
--	----------------

*The

Disinfectant Residual

A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).

Water additive used to control microbes.	Z	mgt.	4	4	1.1 = 3.5 mgL	23 mgL	2024	Free Cidonie UN-1017
Violation (Y/N) Source in Drinking Water	Violation (Y/N)	Unit of Measure	MRDLG	MRDL	Range of Levels Detected	Average Level	Year	Disinfectant Residual

Turbidity

	Level Detected	Limit (Treatment Technique)	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Highest single measurement	26 NTU	1 NTU	~	Soil runoff.
Lowest monthly % meeting limit	89%	0.3 NTU	γ	Soil runoff.
				A LANGE AND THE PARTY OF THE PA

Information Statement: Turbidity is a measurement of the cloudiness of the water caused by suspended particles. We monitor it because it is a good indicator of water quality and the effectiveness of our filtration system and disinfectants.

Interim Enhanced SWTR

The Interim Enhanced Surface Water Treatment Rule improves control of microbial contaminants, particularly Cryptosporidium, in systems using surface water, or ground water under the direct influence of surface water. The rule builds upon the treatment technique requirements of the Surface Water Treatment Rule.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONTHLY COMB FLTR EFFLUENT (IESWTR/LT1)	08/01/2024	08/31/2024	Turbidity levels, though relatively low, exceeded a standard for the month indicated. Turbidity (cloudiness) levels are used to measure effective filtration of drinking water.
MONTHLY COMB FLTR EFFLUENT (IESWTR/LT1)	09/01/2024	09/30/2024	Turbidity levels, though relatively low, exceeded a standard for the month indicated. Turbidity (cloudiness) levels are used to measure effective filtration of drinking water.
SINGLE COMB FLTR EFFLUENT (IESWTR/LT1)	08/01/2024	08/31/2024	One turbidity measurement exceeded a standard for the month indicated. Turbidity (cloudiness) levels are used to measure effective filtration of drinking water.

Public Notification Rule

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).

violation begin violation that	Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION 10/31/2024 12/10/2024 We failed to adequately notify you, or	PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION		12/10/2024	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations

06/17/2025